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Tier II Calendar1 

2024 

DATE ITEM 

Wednesday, January 17 Tier II Annual Submission Form available online 

Friday, February 23 Deadline to verify bank account numbers for fourth 
quarter 2023 distribution 

Monday, March 11 Distribution of 2023 Q4 funds 

Wednesday, April 17 Recommended Annual Submission Workshop (via 
Zoom) 

Wednesday, June 12 
4 p.m. 

2024 Tier II Annual Submission Deadline 

Thursday, August 22 
1 p.m. 

SCFD Board meeting presentations by select 
group of Tier II qualifying organizations 

Friday, August 30 Deadline to verify bank account numbers for 
distribution of 2024 Q1 & Q2 fund 

Friday, September 13 Distribution of 2024 Q1 & Q2 funds 

Friday, November 22 Deadline to verify bank account numbers for 
Distribution of 2024 Q3 funds 

Friday, December 13 Distribution of 2024 Q3 funds 

Friday, February 28, 2025 Deadline to verify bank account numbers for 
distribution of 2024 Q4 funds 

Monday, March 14, 2025 Distribution of 2024 Q4 funds 

 
 
 
 
 

1 Quarterly distributions reflect actual revenue collected and may be above or below the projected 
distributions. 


